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         Monday 19th February 2024 
Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
Next half - term we have organised a number of events that we would like you to join us 
for in order to support our home-school partnership – they are as follows: 
 

 

Event  Date Time  

Marvellous Mondays 
 
Please come and see your child’s 
books and classroom every Monday 
for half an hour.  

Monday 26th February 2024 
Monday 4th March 2024  
Monday 11th March 2024  
Monday 18th March 2024 
Monday 25th March 2024  

3:15pm 
 
A bell will ring at  
3:40 to indicate 
Marvellous Monday is 
finished. 

Parent Forum Tuesday 27th February 2024 (GR) 
Wednesday 28th February 2024 (HH) 

8:45am and 2:30pm 

Bedtime Stories 
 
Your child/children can come to 
school in their PJ’s.  
Please come in your PJ’s too. 
Please remember to wear  
something warm if it is cold. 
The class teacher will read a story  
to you and your child. 

Tuesday 11th March 2024 (HH) 
Wednesday 12th March 2024 (GR) 

3:15pm 
 
A bell will ring at  
3:45 to indicate  
Bedtime Stories is 
finished. 

Yoga – parents and child workshop Monday 25th March 2024 (HH) 
 
Wednesday 26th March 2024 (GR) 

8:30am and 2:30pm   
(HH) 
 
8:30am and 2:30pm  
(GR) 

 
Letters will be sent in due course with further information for these events. We look 
forward to seeing you there! 
 
Yours Sincerely, 
 
Miss Bellou 
Assistant Headteacher 
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